constituted Board of Directors thereof to exercise its powers including powers conferred 

under this resolution), the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby 

accorded to create, offer, issue and allot, on preferential basis, in one or  more tranches, 

up to maximum of  4,06,00,000 (Four Crore Six Lakh) Warrants, entitling the Proposed 

Allottees/ Warrant Holder to exercise option to convert and get allotted one Equity Share 

of face value of Rs. 1/- (Rupees One only) each fully paid-up against each warrant, within 

18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of warrants, in such manner and on such

[...]

mailto:info@integratedindustries.in

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 102 OF THE 

COMPANIES ACT, 2013 

ITEM NO. 1 

The Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 05th December, 2025 has 

considered and approved the proposal to issue and allot up to 4,06,00,000 (Four Crore Six 

Lakh) fully convertible warrants carrying a right exercisable by the Warrant holder(s) to 

subscribe to 1 (one) Equity Share of Face Value of Rs. 1/- each per Warrant, to the 

Proposed Allottees belonging to “Promoter Group Category and Non-Promoter Category”